Copy of Document Recorded on 05/23/2023 01:42:11 PM as 2023-E0040 Mendocino County Clerk-Recorder

Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address:	From: Public Agency: Mendocino County DOT Address: 340 Lake Mendocino Drive
	Ukiah, CA 95482
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Contact: Alicia Winokur, Deputy Director-Eng
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: (707) 463-4363
County Clerk County of: Mendocino Address: 501 Low Gap Rd # 1020	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Ukiah, CA 95482	Address:
	Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia Resources Code.	nnce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	ghouse): 2023030361
Project Title: Philo-Greenwood Road over Navarro River I	Bridge Rehabilitation and Widening Project
Project Applicant: Mendocino County Department of Trans	
Project Location (include county): Philo-Greenwood Road	
Project Description:	
rehabilitate and widen the Philo-Greenwood Road bridge (This is to advise that the County of Mendocino (Lead Agency or Res	has approved the above
described project on 5/23/2023 and has made the described project.	following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [will will not] have a significant effect of 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this was prepared for this project of A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project of 3. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the condition of the was was 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was 6. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the present the present that we was a significant effect of the present that we was a significant effect of the present that we was prepared for this project of the present that we was a significant effect of the prepared for the present that we was prepared for this project of the prepared for the prep	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and response negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: Above address and online: https://www.mendocinocounty	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Director, Dept. of Transportation
Date: 5 23 25 Date Receiv	ed for filing at OPR:

Katrina Bartolomie, Clerk-Recorder Mendocino County, CA 501 Low Gap Rd., Room 1020 Ukiah, Ca 95482

Receipt: 23-6330

Product NTDETER	Name Notice Of Determination	Extended \$2,814.00
MIDEIER		\$2,614.00
	#Pages	1
	Document #	2023-E0040
	#NegativeDecl	0
	#MitigatedNegativeDecl	<u>.</u> 1
	#EIR	0
	#Cert.Reg.Pogram	0
	#ConformedLabels	1
Total		\$2,814.00
Tender (Jou	ırnal Entry)	\$2,814.00
Comments	2023 11 97	

Thank You!

Tue May 23 13:42:11 PDT 2023 deena4